



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8338 of 2025**

Dilip Kumar Alias Dilip Kumar Devbanshi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit bringing on record the evidence found against the applicant during investigation.

List on 21st November, 2025 in top ten cases.

Till the next date of listing, the applicant shall not be arrested except with leave of this Court in Criminal Case No.19979 of 2024, arising out of Case Crime No.150 of 2024, State Vs. Unknown, under Section 411 I.P.C., Police Station Civil Lines, District Prayagraj.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

October 14, 2025

Bhaskar