



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8338 of 2025**

Dilip Kumar Alias Dilip Kumar Devbanshi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned A.G.A. has served counter affidavit on learned counsel for the applicant today in Court.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 15th December, 2025 in top 30 cases.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain in currency, till the next date of listing.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

November 21, 2025

Bhaskar