



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8338 of 2025**

Dilip Kumar Alias Dilip Kumar Devbanshi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment.

List on 13th March, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 26, 2026

Bhaskar